
Thank you for purchasing the HARD-TO-REACH 
PLACES set for the STARLYF CORDLESS VAC®, which 
includes an Articulated Arm and Flexible Tube to get into 
those hard-to-reach areas with minimum effort. 
Before using the product for the first time, please read all 
these instructions to ensure you use the product correctly. 

WARNINGS
- Keep out of reach of children. 
- This product is designed for house-
hold use. 
- Do not use this device for purposes 
other than those described in this 
manual.
- Do not tamper with the device in any 
way. The device should be handled or 
repaired only by an authorized profes-
sional.
- This device may be used by children 
aged 8 and over, by people with 
reduced physical, sensory or mental 
abilities, and by people lacking in 
experience and knowledge if they are 
appropriately supervised or given suit-
able instructions on the safe use of the 
device and understand the dangers its 
use entails.
- Children should not be allowed to 
play with the device. 
- Maintenance of the device must not 
be carried out by children unless they 
are aged eight and over and are 
supervised.
- This device must be used only with 
the battery supplied.
The HARD-TO-REACH PLACES set for the STARLYF 
CORDLESS VAC® includes:
2 accessories to help you get into those hard-to-reach 
areas with minimum effort, for use with the main unit.
- 1 x Articulated Arm 
- 1 x Flexible Tube 

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS:
Attach the Articulated Arm to the fixed connector opening 
(Fig 1) on the main STARLYF CORDLESS VAC® unit. 
If you prefer, you can attach the wide nozzle of the 
Flexible Tube to the fixed connector opening (Fig 1) on 
the main STARLYF CORDLESS VAC® unit, and then 
connect one of the accessories from the main set to the 
narrow end.

NOTE
The Articulated Arm in this set is entirely compatible with 
the Turbo Floor Brush, so you can connect them to each 
other if you wish. 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE:
Once the battery has been properly charged, you can 
start using the vacuum. 
Vacuum in the usual way, using both speed settings. 

The Articulated Arm has a button that allows you to flex it 
and increase the bending angle of the aluminium 
extension wand to reach corners under beds, sofas, 
armchairs, etc., without the need to bend over. (Fig 2)

The Flexible Tube allows you to vacuum corners of your 
car that other accessories can’t reach. You can combine 
it with any of the accessories from the main set. 

CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS:
- Do not clean STARLYF CORDLESS VAC® with chemical 
products such as volatile liquids or solvents. Do not 
immerse it in water. Use a damp cloth and a non-abrasive 
cleaning product or mild soap. Allow to air dry.
- To clean the Flexible Tube, clean with water and leave to 
air dry. 

Quality Warranty:
This product is covered by a warranty against manufac-
turing defects subject to the time periods stipulated by the 
legislation in force in each country.
This warranty does not cover damages resulting from 
inadequate use, negligent commercial use, abnormal 
wear and tear, accidents or improper handling.

Australia & New Zealand only
This product has the benefit of certain Consumer Guaran-
tees. These are prescribed by the Australian Consumer 
Law & the New Zealand Consumer Guarantees Act 1993 
both of which provide protection for consumers.  There is 
no express warranty for this product in Australia or New 
Zealand.  The above paragraph refers to other countries.

DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS
A symbol of a crossed-out wheeled bin  means you 
should find out about and follow local regulations 
about disposing of this kind of product. 

Do not dispose of this product as you would other house-
hold waste.
Dispose of this device in accordance with the correspond-
ing local regulations.
Electrical and electronic devices contain hazardous 
substances that can have harmful effects on the environ-
ment and/or human health and should be recycled 
properly. 

Made in China

Gracias por haber adquirido el set HARD TO REACH 
PLACES de STARLYF® CORDLESS VAC, el set que 
incluye un brazo articulado y un tubo flexible para acceder 
a zonas difíciles sin esfuerzo. 
Antes de utilizarlo, por favor lea todas las instrucciones 
para poder usar el producto correctamente. 

ADVERTENCIAS
· Mantenga el producto fuera del 
alcance de los niños. 
· Este producto está destinado a ser de 
uso doméstico. 
· Este aparato no se debe usar para 
fines distintos a los descritos en el 
manual.
· No manipule el producto bajo ningún 
concepto. El aparato solo puede ser 
manipulado o reparado por un profe-
sional autorizado.
· Este aparato puede ser utilizado por 
niños de 8 años o más y personas con 
capacidades físicas, sensoriales o 
mentales limitadas o con falta de expe-
riencia y conocimientos al respecto si 
han sido supervisados o instruidos 
acerca del uso del aparato de forma 
segura y comprenden los peligros aso-
ciados.
· Los niños no deben jugar con el 
aparato. 
· Los niños no deben realizar el man-
tenimiento del aparato a menos que 
sean mayores de 8 años y estén super-
visados.
· Este aparato solo debe utilizarse con 
la batería suministrada.

El set HARD TO REACH PLACES de STARLYF® CORD-
LESS VAC incluye:
2 accesorios que facilitan el acceso a las zonas difíciles sin 
esfuerzo, para utilizar como accesorio de la unidad 
principal:
- 1 x Brazo Articulado 
- 1 x Tubo Flexible 

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE:

Encaje el Brazo Articulado a la boquilla conectora fija (Fig 
1) de la unidad principal del STARLYF CORDLESS VAC®. 
O, si lo prefiere, encaje la boquilla ancha del Tubo Flexible 
a la boquilla conectora fija (Fig 1) de la unidad principal del 
STARLYF CORDLESS VAC®, acompañado de alguno de 
los accesorios del set principal en el extremo más delgado 
del mismo.  

NOTA
El Brazo Articulado de este set es perfectamente compati-
ble con el Turbo Floor Brush, por lo que podrá conectarlos 
entre sí, si así lo desea. 

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO:

Una vez cargada correctamente la batería del aspirador 
podrá empezar a utilizarlo. 
Aspire de manera normal haciendo uso de las dos 
velocidades. 

El Brazo Articulado cuenta con un botón que le permitirá 
flexionar y ampliar el ángulo de flexión del tubo de aluminio 
para alcanzar rincones debajo de la cama, del sofá, de los 
sillones etc… sin necesidad de flexionar su espalda (Fig 2)

El Tubo Flexible le permitirá alcanzar aquellos rincones del 
coche a los que no tiene acceso con los otros accesorios. 
Puede combinarlo con cualquiera de los accesorios del set 
principal. 

INSTRUCCIONES DE LIMPIEZA:

- No limpie STARLYF CORDLESS VAC® con productos 
químicos como líquidos volátiles o disolventes. No lo 
sumerja en agua. Utilice un paño húmedo con un producto 
no abrasivo o un detergente suave. Deje secar al aire.
- Para limpiar el Tubo Flexible limpie con agua y deje 
secar al aire. 

Garantía de calidad:
Este producto queda cubierto por una garantía contra 
defectos de fabricación sujeta a los plazos de tiempo 
estipulados por la legislación vigente en cada país.
Esta garantía no cubre los daños resultantes de un uso 
inadecuado, uso comercial negligente, desgaste anormal, 
accidentes o manipulación indebida.

COMO DESHACERSE DE MATERIALES
El símbolo de un contenedor sobre ruedas tachado  
indica que Vd. debe informarse y seguir las normati-
vas locales de desecho de este tipo de productos 

No se deshaga de este producto de la misma forma que lo 
haría con los residuos generales de su hogar.
Elimine este dispositivo de acuerdo con las normas 
locales correspondientes.
Los dispositivos eléctricos y electrónicos contienen 
sustancias peligrosas que pueden tener efectos nocivos 
en el medio ambiente o la salud humana y deben 
reciclarse adecuadamente. 

Fabricado en China

Nous vous remercions de la confiance que vous nous avez 
témoignée en achetant le kit HARD-TO-REACH PLACES de 
STARLYF® CORDLESS VAC, le kit qui inclut un bras articulé et 
un tube flexible pour accéder sans effort aux zones difficiles. 
Avant de l'utiliser, veuillez lire toutes les instructions afin de 
garantir une correcte utilisation du produit. 

AVERTISSEMENTS
- Conservez le produit hors de portée des 
enfants. 
- Ce produit est conçu pour une utilisation 
domestique. 
- Cet appareil ne doit pas être utilisé à des 
fins autres que celles décrites dans la 
notice d'utilisation.
- Ne modifiez en aucun cas ce produit. 
Seul un professionnel agréé est autorisé 
à le modifier et à le réparer.
- Cet appareil peut être utilisé par des 
enfants âgés de 8 ans et plus, par des 
personnes dont les capacités physiques, 
sensorielles ou mentales sont limitées ou 
par des personnes dépourvues de l’ex-
périence et des connaissances néces-
saires, à condition que ces utilisateurs 
soient surveillés ou aient reçu les instruc-
tions pertinentes pour utiliser l’appareil en 
toute sécurité et qu’ils comprennent les 
risques que cela implique.
- Les enfants ne doivent pas jouer avec 
l'appareil. 
- Les enfants ne doivent pas se charger 
de la maintenance de l’appareil à moins 
d’être âgés d’au moins 8 ans et de le faire 
sous surveillance.
- Cet appareil doit être utilisé uniquement 
avec la batterie fournie.
Le kit HARD-TO-REACH PLACES de STARLYF® CORDLESS 
VAC inclut :
2 accessoires qui permettent un accès sans effort aux zones 
difficiles, à utiliser en accessoire de l'unité principale :
- 1 x bras articulé 
- 1 x tube flexible 

ASSEMBLAGE ;
Raccordez le bras articulé à l'embout de connexion fixe (Fig 1) 
de l'unité principale du STARLYF CORDLESS VAC®. 
Si vous le préférez, vous pouvez aussi raccorder l'embout 
large du tube flexible à l'embout de connexion fixe (Fig 1) de 
l'unité principale du STARLYF CORDLESS VAC® et placer un 
des accessoires du kit principal sur son autre embout plus fin.  

REMARQUE
Le bras articulé de ce kit est parfaitement compatible avec le 
Turbo Floor Brush, vous pourrez donc les raccorder si vous le 
souhaitez. 

CONSIGNES D'UTILISATION ;
Une fois la batterie de l'aspirateur correctement rechargée, 
vous pourrez commencer à utiliser l'appareil. 
Aspirez normalement en utilisant les deux vitesses. 

Le bras articulé dispose d'un bouton qui vous permet de plier 
et d'augmenter l'angle de flexion du tube d'aluminium pour 
atteindre tous les recoins sous le lit, le canapé, les fauteuils, 
etc. sans besoin de vous baisser. (Fig 2)

Le tube flexible vous permettra d'atteindre tous les recoins de 
la voiture, inaccessibles avec les autres accessoires. Vous 
pouvez l'utiliser avec tous les autres accessoires du kit 
principal. 

NETTOYAGE :
- Ne nettoyez pas STARLYF CORDLESS VAC® avec des 
produits chimiques tels que des liquides volatiles ou des 
solvants. Ne le plongez pas dans l’eau. Utilisez un chiffon 
humide avec un produit non abrasif ou un détergent doux. 
Laissez sécher à l’air libre.
- Pour nettoyer le tube flexible, rincez-le et laissez-le sécher à 
l'air libre. 

Garantie :
Ce produit est couvert par une garantie contre les défauts de 
fabrication, dont la durée dépend de la législation en vigueur 
dans chaque pays.
Cette garantie ne couvre pas les dommages résultant d'une 
utilisation inappropriée, d'une négligence de la part du 
commerçant, d'une usure anormale, d'accidents ou d'une 
mauvaise manipulation.

MISE AU REBUT DE L’APPAREIL
Le symbole de la poubelle à roues barrée d’une croix  
indique que vous devez respecter les réglementations 
locales concernant le recyclage de ce type de produit. 

Ne le jetez pas avec les ordures ménagères.
Il doit être recyclé séparément, conformément aux réglementa-
tions locales.
Les appareils électriques et électroniques contiennent des 
substances nocives pour l’environnement et la santé. Ils 
doivent être recyclés dans des conditions appropriées. 

Fabriqué en Chine
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Vielen Dank für den Erwerb des Sets 
HARD-TO-REACH PLACES für STARLYF® 
CORDLESS VAC. Das Set besteht aus einem 
Gelenkarm und einem Schlauch zum mühelosen 
Erreichen schwer zugänglicher Bereiche. 
Lesen Sie bitte vor der Verwendung sämtliche 
Anweisungen für einen richtigen Produkteinsatz. 

HINWEISE
- Das Produkt von Kindern fern-
halten. 
- Das Produkt ist für den häusli-
chen Gebrauch ausgelegt. 
- Das Gerät darf ausschließlich für 
den in dieser Gebrauchsanweis-
ung angegebenen Zweck einge-
setzt werden.
- Das Gerät darf unter keinen Um-
ständen manipuliert werden. Nur 
ein autorisierter Fachmann darf 
das Gerät reparieren oder manip-
ulieren.
- Dieses Gerät kann von Kindern 
über 8 Jahren und Personen mit 
physischen, sensorischen oder 
geistigen Behinderungen bzw. 
fehlender Kenntnis und Erfahrung 
benutzt werden, wenn sie eine 
entsprechende Aufsicht und 
Unterweisung bezüglich der 
sicheren Handhabung des 
Gerätes erhalten haben und 
dessen Gefahren verstehen.
- Kindern muss jeglicher spieler-
ischer Umgang mit dem Gerät 
untersagt werden. 
- Kinder dürfen nur dann die 
Instandhaltung des Geräts durch-
führen, wenn sie älter als 8 Jahre 
sind und dabei beaufsichtigt 
werden.
- Das Gerät darf ausschließlich 
mit dem mitgelieferten Akku 
betrieben werden.
Das Set HARD-TO-REACH PLACES für STARLY-
F® CORDLESS VAC besteht aus:
2 Zubehörteilen für das Hauptgerät, die das 
mühelose Erreichen schwer zugänglicher Bereiche 
ermöglichen:
- 1 x Gelenkarm 
- 1 x Schlauch 

HINWEISE ZUR MONTAGE:
Gelenkarm in die feste Anschlussdüse (Fig 1) des 
Hauptgeräts von STARLYF CORDLESS VAC® 

einrasten lassen. 
Oder, bei Bedarf, die breite Schlauchdüse in die 
feste Anschlussdüse (Fig 1) des Hauptgeräts von 
STARLYF CORDLESS VAC® einrasten lassen, und 
sie zusammen mit einem anderen Zubehörteil des 
Hauptsets am dünneren Schlauchende 
verwenden. 

ANMERKUNG
Der Gelenkarm dieses Sets kann problemlos mit 
der Turbo Floor Brush-Bodendüse verwendet 
werden, man kann beide auf Wunsch verbinden. 

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG:
Der Staubsauger kann nach richtiger Ladung des 
Akkus in Betrieb genommen werden. 
Üblichen Saugvorgang unter Verwendung der zwei 
Geschwindigkeiten durchführen. 

Der Gelenkarm ist mit einem Knopf ausgestattet, 
mit dem er gebogen sowie der Biegewinkel des 
Aluminiumrohrs vergrößert werden kann, um 
Ecken unter dem Bett, dem Sofa, den Sessels etc. 
zu erreichen... ohne sich bücken zu müssen. (Fig 
2)

Danks des Schlauchs gelangt man in jene Ecken 
des Autos, die man mit anderen Zubehörteilen 
nicht erreicht. Er kann mit jedem anderen 
Zubehörteil des Hauptsets kombiniert werden. 

REINIGUNGSHINWEISE:
- STARLYF CORDLESS VAC® nicht mit chemis-
chen Produkten wie flüchtigen Flüssigkeiten oder 
Lösungsmitteln reinigen. Nicht in Wasser tauchen. 
Ein feuchtes Tuch mit einem nicht scheuernden 
bzw. mildem Reinigungsmittel verwenden. An der 
Luft trocknen lassen.
- Den Schlauch mit Wasser reinigen und an der Luft 
trocknen lassen. 

ABFALLENTSORGUNG
Das Symbol eines auf Rollen stehenden 
Containers, der durchgestrichen ist  , bedeutet, 
dass Sie sich über die geltenden Bestimmun-
gen zur örtlichen Entsorgung dieser Art von 
Produkten informieren müssen. 

Entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt nicht mit Ihrem 
Hausmüll.
Sie müssen bei der Entsorgung die vor Ort 
geltenden Bestimmungen beachten.
Elektrische und elektronische Produkte enthalten 
gefährliche Substanzen, die eine äußerst schädli-
che Wirkung auf die Umwelt oder die menschliche 
Gesundheit haben können und fachgerecht recyce-
lt werden müssen. 

Hergestellt in China

Grazie per aver acquistato il set HARD-TO-REACH 
PLACES di STARLYF® CORDLESS VAC, il set che 
comprende un braccio snodabile e un tubo flessibile 
per accedere facilmente alle zone difficili da raggiun-
gere. 
Prima dell’uso, leggere tutte le istruzioni al fine di 
utilizzare il prodotto correttamente. 

AVVERTENZE
- Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla por-
tata dei bambini. 
- Questo prodotto è destinato a un 
uso domestico. 
- Questo apparecchio non deve 
essere usato per scopi diversi da 
quelli descritti nel manuale.
- Non manipolare il prodotto per 
alcun motivo. Questo apparecchio 
può essere manipolato e riparato 
solamente da personale autorizza-
to.
- Questo apparecchio può essere 
utilizzato da bambini di età non 
inferiore a 8 anni e da persone con 
ridotte capacità fisiche, sensoriali 
o mentali o con esperienza e cono-
scenze insufficienti, purché atten-
tamente sorvegliati e istruiti riguar-
do l'uso in sicurezza dell'apparec-
chio e siano consapevoli dei rischi 
connessi.
- Assicurarsi che i bambini non 
giochino con l'apparecchio. 
- Le operazioni di pulizia e 
manutenzione da parte dell'utente 
non possono essere eseguite da 
bambini, tranne se di età superiore 
a 8 anni e con adeguata sorvegli-
anza.
- Questo apparecchio deve essere 
utilizzato solo con la batteria forni-
ta.
Il set HARD-TO-REACH PLACES di STARLYF® 
CORDLESS VAC comprende:
2 accessori da utilizzare con l’unità principale per 
accedere facilmente alle zone difficili:
- 1 braccio snodabile 
- 1 tubo flessibile 

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO:
Collegare il braccio snodabile alla bocchetta di 
raccordo fissa (Fig 1) dell'unità principale di STAR-
LYF CORDLESS VAC®. 
Oppure, se lo si preferisce, collegare la bocchetta 
larga del tubo flessibile alla bocchetta di raccordo 
fissa (Fig 1) dell’unità principale di STARLYF CORD-
LESS VAC®, montando un accessorio del set 
principale sull’estremità più sottile dello stesso.  

NOTA
Il braccio snodabile di questo set è perfettamente 
compatibile con la spazzola Turbo Floor Brush, 
quindi, se lo si desidera, è possibile collegarli 
assieme. 

ISTRUZIONI D'USO:
Una volta caricata completamente la batteria della 
scopa elettrica, è possibile iniziare a utilizzarla. 
Aspirare in modo normale utilizzando entrambe le 
due velocità. 

Il braccio snodabile ha un pulsante che permette di 
flettere ed espandere l'angolo di flessione del tubo in 
alluminio per raggiungere gli angoli sotto il letto, il 
divano, le poltrone, ecc. senza dover piegare la 
schiena. (Fig 2)

Il tubo flessibile consentirà di raggiungere gli angoli 
della macchina impossibili da raggiungere con altri 
accessori. È possibile combinarlo con uno qualsiasi 
degli accessori del set principale. 

ISTRUZIONI PER LA PULIZIA:
- Non pulire STARLYF CORDLESS VAC® con 
prodotti chimici come liquidi volatili o dissolventi. 
Non immergere in acqua. Utilizzare un panno umido 
con un prodotto non abrasivo o un detergente 
delicato. Lasciare asciugare all’aria.
- Per pulire il tubo flessibile, pulirlo con acqua e 
lasciare asciugare all'aria. 

Garanzia di qualità:
Questo prodotto è coperto da garanzia contro ogni 
difetto di fabbricazione per il tempo previsto dalla 
legislazione in vigore in ciascun paese.
Sono esplicitamente esclusi dalla garanzia i danni 
derivanti da uso improprio, uso commerciale 
negligente, usura anormale, incidenti o manomissioni.

DISMISSIONE E ROTTAMAZIONE DELL’AP-
PARECCHIO
Il simbolo di un contenitore di spazzatura su 
ruote barrato  indica che è necessario conos-
cere e rispettare le normative e le ordinanze 
municipali specifiche per l’eliminazione di 
questo tipo di prodotti. 

Non disfarsi di questo prodotto come se si trattasse 
di un comune residuo domestico.
Smaltire questo prodotto in conformità con le norma-
tive locali vigenti.
I dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici contengono 
sostanze pericolose che possono avere effetti nocivi 
sull’ambiente e sulla salute umana e devono pertan-
to essere convenientemente riciclati. 

Made in China

Deutsch Italiano
Obrigado por ter adquirido o conjunto 
HARD-TO-REACH PLACES do aspirador STARLY-
F® CORDLESS VAC, um conjunto que inclui um 
braço articulado e um tubo flexível para aceder a 
zonas difíceis sem esforço. 
Leia primeiro todas as instruções para utilizar o 
produto corretamente. 

ADVERTÊNCIAS
- Mantenha o produto fora do 
alcance das crianças. 
- Este produto destina-se unica-
mente a uma utilização doméstica. 
- O aparelho não deve ser utiliza-
do para fins distintos dos descritos 
no manual.
- Nunca deve modificar o produto. 
O aparelho apenas deve ser 
manipulado ou reparado por um 
profissional autorizado.
Este aparelho pode ser utilizado 
por crianças com 8 ou mais anos e 
por pessoas com capacidades 
físicas, sensoriais ou mentais 
limitadas ou com falta de 
experiência e conhecimento se 
forem supervisionadas ou tiverem 
recebido instruções para a sua 
utilização segura e compreender-
em os perigos associados.
- As crianças não devem brincar 
com o aparelho. 
- As crianças não devem realizar 
tarefas de manutenção do aparel-
ho a não ser que tenham mais de 
8 anos de idade e sejam supervi-
sionadas.
- Este aparelho deve ser utilizado 
unicamente com a bateria forneci-
da.
O conjunto HARD-TO-REACH PLACES do STAR-
LYF® CORDLESS VAC inclui:
Dois acessórios que facilitam o acesso às zonas 
difíceis sem esforço, para utilizar como acessório 
da unidade principal:
- 1 x braço articulado 
- 1 x tubo flexível 

INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM:
Encaixe o braço articulado ao bocal conector fixo 
(Fig 1) da unidade principal do STARLYF CORD-
LESS VAC®. 
Ou, se preferir, encaixe o bocal largo do tubo 
flexível no bocal conector fixo (Fig 1) da unidade 
principal do STARLYF CORDLESS VAC®, em 
conjunto com um acessório do conjunto principal na 
sua extremidade mais estreita.  

NOTA
O braço articulado deste conjunto é perfeitamente 
compatível com o Turbo Floor Brush, pelo que 
poderá conectá-los entre si, se quiser. 

INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO:
Depois de carregar corretamente a bateria, pode 
começar a utilizar o aspirador. 
Aspire de maneira normal usando as duas veloci-
dades. 

O braço articulado conta com um botão que lhe 
permitirá fletir e ampliar o ângulo de flexão do tubo 
de alumínio para chegar a recantos debaixo da 
cama, do sofá, dos cadeirões, etc., sem necessi-
dade de dobrar as costas. (Fig 2)

O tubo flexível vai permitir-lhe alcançar os recantos 
do automóvel aos quais não tem acesso com os 
outros acessórios. Pode combiná-lo com qualquer 
dos acessórios do conjunto principal. 

INSTRUÇÕES DE LIMPEZA:
- Não limpe o STARLYF CORDLESS VAC® com 
produtos químicos como líquidos voláteis ou 
solventes. Não coloque o aparelho em água. Utilize 
um pano humedecido com um produto não abrasivo 
ou um detergente suave. Deixe secar ao ar.
- Para limpar o tubo flexível, limpe com água e deixe 
secar ao ar. 

Garantia de qualidade:
Este produto está coberto por uma garantia contra 
defeitos de fabrico sujeita aos prazos estipulados 
pela legislação em vigor em cada país.
Esta garantia não cobre os danos decorrentes dum 
uso inadequado, uso comercial negligente, 
desgaste anormal, acidentes ou manipulação 
indevida.

COMO ELIMINAR OS MATERIAIS
O símbolo de um contentor sobre rodas riscado  
indica que Você se deve informar e seguir as 
normas locais relativas à eliminação deste tipo de 
produtos. 

Não elimine este produto da mesma forma que os 
resíduos gerais da sua casa.
Elimine este dispositivo de acordo com as normas 
locais correspondentes.
Os dispositivos elétricos e eletrónicos contêm 
substâncias perigosas que podem ter efeitos 
nocivos no ambiente ou na saúde humana e, 
portanto, devem ser reciclados adequadamente. 

Fabricado na China

Hartelijk dank voor de aankoop van de set 
HARD-TO-REACH PLACES van STARLYF® CORD-
LESS VAC, de set die een scharnierarm en een slang 
bevat voor moeiteloze toegang tot moeilijke plekken. 
Lees vóór gebruik alle instructies om het product op 
de juiste wijze te kunnen gebruiken. 

WAARSCHUWINGEN
- Houd het product buiten het 
bereik van kinderen. 
- Dit product is bestemd voor 
huishoudelijk gebruik. 
- Dit apparaat mag niet worden 
gebruikt voor andere doeleinden 
dan die hier in de gebruiksaanwijz-
ing zijn beschreven.
- Manipuleer het product in geen 
geval. Laat het alleen door een 
erkende vakman bewerken of 
repareren.
- Dit apparaat mag worden gebruikt 
door kinderen van 8 jaar en ouder 
en personen met beperkte licha-
melijke, zintuiglijke of mentale 
vermogens of met gebrek aan 
ervaring of kennis, mits zij dat doen 
onder toezicht of de juiste aanwi-
jzingen hebben gekregen over een 
veilig gebruik van het apparaat en 
bekend zijn met de gevaren die dat 
met zich meebrengt.
- Kinderen mogen niet met het 
apparaat spelen. 
- Kinderen mogen geen onderhoud 
aan het apparaat uitvoeren, tenzij 
ze ouder zijn dan 8 jaar en dat 
onder toezicht doen.
- Dit apparaat mag enkel worden 
gebruikt met de bijgeleverde batter-
ij.
De set HARD-TO-REACH PLACES van STARLYF® 
CORDLESS VAC bestaat uit:
2 accessoires voor een gemakkelijkere, moeiteloze 
toegang tot moeilijk bereikbare plekken, voor gebruik 
als accessoire van de basiseenheid:
- 1 x scharnierarm 
- 1 x slang 

MONTAGE-INSTRUCTIES:
Pas de scharnierarm in op het vaste aansluitstuk (Fig 
1) van de basiseenheid van STARLYF CORDLESS 
VAC®.  
Of pas het brede mondstuk van de slang desgewenst 
aan op het vaste aansluitstuk (Fig 1) van de 
basiseenheid van STARLYF CORDLESS VAC®, 
samen met een van de accessoires van de hoofdset 
op het smalste uiteinde hiervan.  

OPMERKING
De scharnierarm van deze set is perfect compatibel 
met de Turbo Floor Brush, en deze kunnen, indien u 
dit wenst, onderling met elkaar worden verbonden. 

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZINGEN:
Na het op de juiste wijze opladen van de batterij van 
de stofzuiger kunt u hem gaan gebruiken. 
Stofzuig op normale wijze en maak gebruik van de 
twee snelheden. 

De scharnierarm is voorzien van een knop om hem te 
buigen en de hoek van de aluminium buis te 
vergroten, om hoekjes onder het bed, de bank, 
stoelen, etc. te bereiken zonder dat u uw rug hoeft te 
buigen.  (Fig 2)

Met de slang kunt u de hoekjes van de auto bereiken 
waar u met de overige accessoires niet bij kunt 
komen. U kunt hem combineren met elk van de 
accessoires van de hoofdset. 

REINIGINGSINSTRUCTIES:
- Reinig de STARLYF CORDLESS VAC® niet met 
chemische producten zoals vluchtige vloeistoffen of 
oplosmiddelen. Dompel hem niet onder in water. 
Gebruik een vochtige doek met een niet-schurend 
product of een mild schoonmaakmiddel. Laat hem 
aan de lucht drogen.
- Voor het schoonmaken: reinig de slang met water 
en laat hem aan de lucht drogen. 

Kwaliteitsgarantie:
Voor het product geldt een garantie tegen fabrieks-
fouten gedurende de periode die in de wetgeving van 
elk betreffend land is vastgelegd.
Onder de garantie valt niet de schade die het gevolg 
is van een verkeerd of nalatig gebruik, abnormale 
slijtage, ongelukken of onjuiste behandeling.

AFVOEREN VAN MATERIALEN
Het symbool van een container op wielen met een 
kruis erdoor  geeft aan dat u zich dient te informer-
en over hoe dit soort producten volgens de 
plaatselijke voorschriften moet worden afgevoerd. 

Gooi dit product niet bij het huisvuil weg.
Voer het apparaat af volgens de geldige plaatselijke 
normen.
Elektrische en elektronische producten bevatten 
gevaarlijke stoffen die een zeer schadelijk effect op 
het milieu of de menselijke gezondheid hebben en 
dienen op een passende wijze gerecycled te worden. 
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